APPLICATION BRIEF: AB002 eGaN® TECHNOLOGY
EPC – POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LEADER   |   EPC-CO.COM   |   ©2023   |	 |    1
eGaN® FETs and ICs for
Envelope Tracking Applications
Envelope tracking is a power supply
technique for improving the energy
efficiency of Radio Frequency Power
Amplifiers by precisely tracking the power

EPC – POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LEADER   |   EPC-CO.COM   |   ©2023   |	 |    2
Recommended Devices for Envelope Tracking Power Supplies
Part Number Configuration VDS
Max RDS(on)
(mΩ) @ 5 VGS
QG typ
(nC)
QGS typ
(nC)
QGD typ
(nC)
QOSS typ
(nC)
QRR
(nC)
ID
(A)
Pulsed ID
(A)
Package
(mm)
Development
Board
EPC2014C Single 40 16 2 0.7 0.3 4 0 10 60 LGA 1.7 x 1.1 EPC9005C
EPC2055 Single 40 3.6 6.6 2.3 0.7 13 0 29 161 LGA 2.5 x 1.5 EPC90132
EPC8002 Single 65 480 0.133 0.057 0.015 0.344 0 2 2 LGA 2.05 x 0.85 EPC9022
EPC2038 Single with Gate Diode 100 3300 0.044 0.02 0.004 0.134 0 0.5 0.5 BGA 0.9 x 0.9 EPC9507
EPC2037 Single 100 550 0.115 0.032 0.025 0.6 0 1.7 2.4 BGA 0.9 x 0.9 EPC9087
EPC2107
Dual
100
390 0.19 0.077 0.041
0.9
1.25
0 1.7 3.8
BGA 1.35 x 1.35 EPC9063
Integrated Bootstrap 3300 0.044 0.02 0.004 0.134 0 0.5 0.5
EPC2106 Half Bridge 100 70 0.73 0.24 0.140
3.96
4.68
0 1.7 18 BGA 1.35 x 1.35 EPC9055
EPC2007C Single 100 30 1.6 0.6 0.3 8.3 0 6 40 LGA 1.7 x 1.1 EPC9006C
EPC2019 Single 200 50 1.8 0.6 0.35 18 0 8.5 42 LGA 2.77 x 0.95 EPC9014
EPC2207 Single 200 22 4.5 1.3 0.7 23 0 14 54 LGA 2.9 x 0.9 EPC90124
EPC Products shown at 10x actual size
Note: Table data subject to change. Please refer to the Product section on www.epc-co.com.
eGaN is a registered trademark of
Efficient Power Conversion Corporation
EFFICIENT POWER CONVERSION
For More Information
Please contact info@epc-co.com
or your local sales representative
Visit our website: epc-co.com
Sign-up to receive EPC updates at
bit.ly/EPCupdates
Scan for more information
0 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm 7 mm
0
1 mm
2 mm
3 mm